






600

500

400

300

200

100

0

4000             3500              3000            2500             2000            1500           1000

Wavenumbers (cm−1)

T
ra

ns
m

itt
an

ce
 (%

)

N-H stretch

4

N-H stretch C-H bend

C-O stretch T-butyl

3

2

1

Ring bend




	3373-3376_Page_1
	3373-3376_Page_2
	3373-3376_Page_3
	3373-3376_Page_4
	JAS.pdf
	Page 1


